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CHRIS H EENTLEY PA 
JENNIFER S BRUEAKER 
F MARSHALL DETERDING 
BRIAN L DOSTER 
MARTIN S FRIEDMAN PA 
JOHN R JENKINS, PA 
STEVEN T MlNDLlN PA 
ROEERTM C ROSE 
DAREN L SHIPW 
WILLIAM E SUNDSTROM PA 
DIANE D TREMOR PA 
JOHN L WHARTON 

LAW OFFICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY 
A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 

2548 ELAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE 

-' '* ; TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 

(904) 8776555 

MAILING ADDRESS 
POST OFFICE 9OX 1567 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1567 

TELECOPIER (904) 656-4029 

August 1, 1996 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Little Sumter Utility Company; Docket No. 960305-WS 
Application for Original Water and Wastewater Certificates 
Our File No. 30059.01 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with the Commission's action at its July 30, 
1996 Agenda Conference in the above referenced matter, I am 
attaching hereto two originals of those tariff sheets which 
required revision from those filed with the Utility's original 
certificate application in order to reflect the rates approved by 
the Commission. Please forward to me one of the originals of the 
complete tariff with the Commission's approval stamp as soon as is 
possible. 

Should you or any members of the Staff have any questions in 
this regard, please let me know. 
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James McRoy, P.E. 
Martha Golden 

Raj Agarwal, Esquire 
Plr. John Wise 
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ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 13.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY 

WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private 
residences and individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

- RATE - 
Meter Size 

518 x 314" 
Full 314" 

1 '* 

2 " 
3 " 
4 ** 
6 '* 

1 112" 

a 11 

Base Facilitv Charse 

$ 5.26 
7.89 

13.15 
26.30 
42.08 
84.16 
131.50 
263.00 
420.80 

GALLONAGE CHARGE - (Per 1,000 Gallons) 
First 10,000 gallons $ .85 
Over 10,000 gallons 1.70 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  working 
days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and 
apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 1996 

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

H.G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY 

WATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

LIMITATIONS - 
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE - - 
Meter Size Base Facilitv Charae 

518 x 314" 

1 1/21' 

Full 314" 
1 " 

2 I' 
3 " 
4 " 
6 " 
8 " 

S 5.26 
7.89 

13.15 
26.30 
42.08 
84.16 
131.50 
263.00 
420.80 

GALLONAGE CHARGE - Per 1,000 Gallons S .85 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  working 
days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and 
apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 1996 

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

H.G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0 
NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY 
WATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Meter Installation Fee 

5 / 8 "  x 3/4" metered service . . . .  $ 100.00 
Larger than 5 / 8 "  x 3/4". . . . . . .  Actual Cost 

Guaranteed Revenue Charae 
With Prepayment of Service Availability Charges: 

Residential-per ERC/month ( ) GPD . $ Min. monthly rate 
All others-per gallon/month . . . . .  $ Min. monthly rate 

Residential-per ERC/month (-) GPD . $ N/A 
All others-per gallon/month . . . . .  $ N/A 

Without Prepayment of Service Availability Charges: 

Inmection Fee . . . . . . . . . . . .  Actual Cost [l] 

Main Extension Charae 
Residential-per ERC/month (350) GPD . $780.00 
All others-per gallon/day demand. . .  $ 2.23 

Plan Review Charae . . . . . . . . . .  Actual Cost (11 
ADDlication Charae . . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Recordina Charae . . . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Leaal Review Charae . . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Plant CaDacitv Charae 

Residential-per ERC (-) GPD . . . .  N/A 
All others-per gallon . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Residential-per ERC . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
All others-per gallon . . . . . . . .  N/A 

Svstem Capacitv Charae 

REFER TO 
SHEET NC. 

24.0 
24.0 

24.0 
24.0 

[l] Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred €or services rendered to a 
customer, plus appropriate overhead associated with installation. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

H.G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATE 

Meter Size 

518 x 314" 
Full 314" 

1 'I 
1 112" 

GALLONAGE CHARGE 

MINIMUM CHARGE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service to all customers €or which no 
other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the 
Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facilitv Charae 

$ 9.53 
14.30 
23.83 
47.65 
76.24 
152.48 
238.25 
476.50 
762.40 

$ 1.74 (Per 1,000 Gallons) 

Equals Base Facility Charge above 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After 
five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, 
service may then be discontinued. 

Original Certificate 

H.G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 13.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

BILLING PERIOD 

- RATE - 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

- Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

- For wastewater service for all purposes in private 
residences and individually metered apartment units. 

- Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the 
Commission. 

- Monthly 

Meter Size 

All Sizes 

GALLONAGE CHARGE - Per 1,000 Gallons 
(10,000 gallon maximum) 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above 

Rate 

s 9.53 

s 1.45 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After 
five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

H.G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Customer Connection (Tan-in Charael 

Guaranteed Revenue Charae 

InsDection Fee. . . . . . . . . . . .  .Actual Cost 
Main Extension Charae 

Residential-per ERC/month (280) GPD . $840.00 
All others-per gallonlday demand. . .  $ 3.00 

Plan Review Charae . . . . . . . . . .  Actual Cost [l] 

ADDliCatiOn Charae . . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Recordina Charae . . . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Leaal Review Charae . . . . . . . . . .  N/A 
Plant Canacitv Charae 

Residential-per ERC (350 GPD) . . . .  N/A . . . .  .N/A All others-per gallon . . .  
Residential-per ERC . . . .  
All others-per gallon . . .  

Svstem CaDacitv Charae 

REFER TO 

22.0 
22.0 

. . . .  .N/A . . . . .  N/A 
[l] Actual Cost is equal to t.le total cost incurred for serv-:es renderei 
customer. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate 

'Y a 

H.G. MORSE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 


