LAW OFFICES

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

(904) 877-6555

CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A.
JENNIFER S. BRUBAKER
F. MARSHALL DETERDING
BRIAN L. DOSTER
MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN. P.A.
JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A.
STEVEN T. MINDLIN, P.A.
ROBERT M. C. ROSE
DAREN L. SHIPPY
WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A.
JOHN L. WHARTON



MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE 30X 1567
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1567

TELECOPIER (904) 656-4029

August 1, 1996

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Little Sumter Utility Company; Docket No. 960305-WS Application for Original Water and Wastewater Certificates Our File No. 30059.01

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In accordance with the Commission's action at its July 30, 1996 Agenda Conference in the above referenced matter, I am attaching hereto two originals of those tariff sheets which required revision from those filed with the Utility's original certificate application in order to reflect the rates approved by the Commission. Please forward to me one of the originals of the complete tariff with the Commission's approval stamp as soon as is possible.

Should you or any members of the Staff have any questions in this regard, please let me know.

ACK		
407		Cimpos la
154		Sincerely,
70B		ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
0,45	and the second s	
051		/h
		F. Marshall Deterding For The Firm
<u>.</u>	any view whether the contraction of the contraction	FOI THE FILM
	\FMD/lts	/
	Enclosure	
1	ce Ms. Martha Golden	
	James McRoy, P.E.	
	Raj Agarwal, Esquire	
·	Mr. John Wise	

DOCUMENT HIMBER-DATE

08090 AUG-18

-cenuaronade/REPORTING

WATER TARIFF

1

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private

residences and individually metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and

General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Full 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4"	\$ 5.26 7.89 13.15 26.30 42.08 84.16 131.50
6" 8"	263.00 420.80

GALLONAGE CHARGE - (Per 1,000 Gallons)

First 10,000 gallons \$.85 Over 10,000 gallons 1.70

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - 1996

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

H.G. MORSE ISSUING OFFICER

WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule

applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and

General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Full 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8"	\$ 5.26 7.89 13.15 26.30 42.08 84.16 131.50 263.00 420.80

GALLONAGE CHARGE - Per 1,000 Gallons \$.85

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - 1996

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

H.G. MORSE ISSUING OFFICER

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY WATER TARIFF

SERVICE AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

SERVICE AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES REFER TO					
<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	AMOUNT	SHEET NC.			
Meter Installation Fee					
5/8" x $3/4$ " metered service Larger than $5/8$ " x $3/4$ "	e \$ 100.00 Actual Cost	24.0 24.0			
Guaranteed Revenue Charge With Prepayment of Service A Residential-per ERC/month All others-per gallon/mont	vailability Charges: () GPD . \$ Min. monthly rate h \$ Min. monthly rate	N/A			
Without Prepayment of Service Availability Charges: Residential-per ERC/month () GPD . \$ N/A All others-per gallon/month \$ N/A					
Inspection Fee	Actual Cost [1]				
Main Extension Charge Residential-per ERC/month All others-per gallon/day		24.0 24.0			
Plan Review Charge	Actual Cost [1]				
Application Charge	N/A	N/A			
Recording Charge	N/A	N/A			
Legal Review Charge	N/A	N/A			
Plant Capacity Charge Residential-per ERC () All others-per gallon	GPD N/A N/A	N/A N/A			
System Capacity Charge Residential-per ERC All others-per gallon	N/A N/A	N/A N/A			

[1] Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services rendered to a customer, plus appropriate overhead associated with installation.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

H.G. MORSE ISSUING OFFICER

WASTEWATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service to all customers for which no

other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the

Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4"	\$ 9.53
Full 3/4"	14.30
1"	23.83
1 1/2"	47.65
2 "	76.24
3"	152.48
4"	238.25
6"	476.50
8"	762.40

GALLONAGE CHARGE - \$ 1.74 (Per 1,000 Gallons)

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

H.G. MORSE
ISSUING OFFICER

WASTEWATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

- For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units. <u>APPLICABILITY</u>

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the

Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -Meter Size Rate

All Sizes \$ 9.53

GALLONAGE CHARGE - Per 1,000 Gallons \$ 1.45

(10,000 gallon maximum)

MINIMUM CHARGE - Equals Base Facility Charge above

- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become TERMS OF PAYMENT

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

> H.G. MORSE ISSUING OFFICER

NAME OF COMPANY LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY WASTEWATER TARIFF

SERVICE AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	REFER TO SHEET NO.		
Customer Connection (Tap-in Charge)				
		N/A		
Guaranteed Revenue Charge		N/A		
Inspection Fee	.Actual Cost			
Main Extension Charge				
Residential-per ERC/month (280) GPD All others-per gallon/day demand		22.0 22.0		
Plan Review Charge	. Actual Cost [1]			
Application Charge	. N/A	N/A		
Recording Charge	. N/A	N/A		
Legal Review Charge	. N/A	N/A		
Plant Capacity Charge		AT / A		
Residential-per ERC (350 GPD) All others-per gallon		N/A N/A		
System Capacity Charge Residential-per ERC		N/A		
[1] Actual Cost is equal to the total customer.	cost incurred for servi	ces rendered by a		
EFFECTIVE DATE -				
TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate				
	H.G. MO	RSE		

ISSUING OFFICER